

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003 (CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509)

PRIME Start Up Hub, J. N. Stadium, Polo, Shillong, Meghalaya, PIN: 793001

Email ID: prime.urbanshillong.mbma @gmail.com PH/2024/798/430

Dated: Shillong, the 20th December 24

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) PRIME HUB J.N. SPORTS COMPLEX, POLO SHILLONG - 793001

(Request for EOI)

PRIME HUB, Shillong under the Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA) invites Expressions of Interest from authorized Firms/Proprietors/Agencies to indicate their interest for branding of vehicles under CM Elevate program, PRIME Hub, J.N, Complex, Polo, Shillong-793001.

The Details can be downloaded online at www.mbda.gov.in

The EOI responses must be submitted in a sealed envelope to The Chief Executive Officer, Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, C/o PRIME HUB, J.N Sports, Complex Polo, Shillong. The last date for submission of EOI latest by 16^h of January, 2025 by 4:30 PM. For details, please visit http://www.mbda.gov.in

Sd-/

(Dr. D. Vijay Kumar, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Meghalaya Basin Management Agency PRIME HUB, Shillong-793001